
 List of Participants 
For the 3rd Customs Officials Meeting 

Virtually hosted by the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
24 May 2022, 11.00 hrs (Istanbul time) 

Sl no. Member States Participants’ Details 

1 Bangladesh 

1. Mr. Md. Khairul Kabir (Head of Delegation) 
First secretary, National Board of Revenue 
Khairul_kabir123@yahoo.com 

2. Mr. Md Tarek Mahmud  
Second secretary, National Board of Revenue 
cus.ita.nbr@gmail.com  tarek.customs@gmail.com   
 

2 Egypt 

1. Nesreen Safwat (Head of Delegation) 
Head of the Legal Dep- Contact Point of the CMCEC and D8. 
n.safwat@tas.gov.eg  

2. Amal Ahmed  
Head of the Agreements Dep- Central Administration for International 
Cooperation  
amal_ahmed_gharib@hotmail.com  

3 Indonesia 

1. Ms. Anita Iskandar(Head of Delegation) 
Director for International Cooperation on Customs and Excise, Ministry 
of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

2. Mr. Gusmiadirrahman,  
Deputy Director for International Cooperation on Customs and Excise 
llI, Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

3. Mr. Aldi Rakhman,  
Head of Section for Free Trade Cooperation II,  
Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

4. Ms. Yunita Hety Kusumawati,  
Analyst Staff, Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Indonesia. 

5. Ms. Marcelina Ribka Feonie Br. Siahaan,  
Analyst Staff, Ministry of Finance of the 
Republic of indonesia. 
international.affairs3@customs.go.id  
fta.indonesiancustoms@gmail.com  
 

4 Iran 

1. Mr. Abolfazl Ghasemi Sepro (Head of Delegation) 
Head of WCO Affairs Department  
Customs Administration of the Islamic Republic of Iran. 
Cellphone: +989124487629 Email: abolfazl_gh56@yahoo.com    

2. Ms. Fatemeh Etemad Moghadam 
Head of Regional and International 
Custorms Cooperation Office, Customs Admínistration 
Cellphone: +989133583240 , Email: fetemadmoghadam@gmail.com 

3. Mr. Shojae Karami,  
Cusoms Expert, Customs Administration 
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of the Islamic Republic of Iran 

 5 Malaysia 

Ministry of International Trade and Industry (MITI) 
 
1. Ms. Masita Mat Isa (Head of Delegation) 

Director & Rules of Origin Negotiator for D-8 PTA 
Strategic Negotiations Division 
MITI 
masita.isa@miti.gov.my 

Royal Malaysian Customs Department (RMCD) 
2. Mr. Muhammad Nazim Dzul Fakar 

Senior Assistant Director of Customs I 
Customs Division 
nazim.dzulfakar@customs.gov.my 

3. Ms. Suraya Mohd Zain 
Senior Assistant Director of Customs I 
Customs Division 
suraya.mzain@customs.gov.my 

4. Mr. Muhd Nur Ridzuan Abd. Razak 
Assistant Director of Customs 
Customs Division 
ridzuan.razak@customs.gov.my 

5. Ms. Siti Nurdalilah Mohd Anuar 
Superintendent of Customs 
Customs Division 
nurdalilah.anuar@customs.gov.my 
 

6 Nigeria 

1. Anthony Ayalogu (Head of Delegation) 
Comptroller, Trade facilitation unit, Nigeria Customs Service  
tonyaloq@gmail.com 

2. Nuhu Mustapha Mohammed, Dsc Trade facilitation unit 
Nigeria Customs Service 
 mustaphamohammed98@gmail.com 

 

7 Pakistan 

1. Mr. Syed Karim Adil (Head of Delegation) 
Secretary (Customs) 
aadil.sk@gmail.com 
+92321- 2020630  

2. Mr. Kamal Shahryar 
Advisor , Trade Development Authority of Pakistan 
Mobile: 0092-300-2156316, 051-9207209 
Email: kamal.shahryar@tdap.gov.pk  

3. Mr. Owais Hussain Farooqi 
Deputy Director (WTO) 
051-9204716, wto.moc@gmail.com 
+91-51-9204716 

4. Ms. Saira Tariq 

Section Officer, FT-I, Ministry of Commerce 
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5. Mr. Sajid Ullah 

Assistant Director (Economic Coordination) 
051-9206079, ad.ec1@mofa.gov.pk   
+92-52-9206079 

8 Turkey 

1. Burcu Özergül Çolak (Head of Delegation) 
Trade Expert, Ministry of Trade 
b.ozergul@ticaret.gov.tr 
+90 312 204 98 27 

2. Çağatay ÇALIŞKAN  
Trade Expert, Ministry of Trade 
c.caliskan2@ticaret.gov.tr 
+90 312 204 97 27 

3. Anıl Evmez  
EU Expert, Ministry of Trade 
A.Evmez@ticaret.gov.tr 
+90 312 204 90 62 

9 D-8 Secretariat 

1. Ambassador Isiaka Abdulqadir Imam 
Secretary General 

2. Ms. Rasha Hamdy 
Director-II 
rasha.hamdy@developing8.org  

3. Md. Biplob Tarafder 
Programme Officer 
biplob.tarafder@developing8.org  

      
secretariat@developing8.org 
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